repurchase agreements (900) - - - (900)
Customer deposits (1,309,005) (24,763) (412) (1,456) (1,335,636)
Lease liabilities (2,899) - (82) - (2,981)
Debt securities issued (236,290) (392) - - (236,682)
Other financial liabilities (7,460) (141) (14) - (7,615)

Total financial liabilities (1,855,114) (40,289) (1,247) (1,457) (1,898,107)
 ----------------- -----------------  ---------------- ----------------- -----------------

Net amount 58,891 26,595 5,007 1,317 91,810

Credit commitments and
financial guarantee 652,531 26,365 169 3,399 682,464

China Zheshang Bank Co., Ltd.
Condensed consolidated interim financial statements

for the six months ended 30 June 2021

- 87 -

The Group measures the potential effect of changes in foreign exchange rates on the Group’s net profit
and equity by the sensitivity analysis method. The following table sets forth the effect on the Group’s net
profit and equity from possible foreign exchange rate fluctuations with other variables held constant.

  Sensitivity of net profit and equity
 30 June 2021 31 December 2020
 Increase / (Decrease) Increase / (Decrease)
Change in USD exchange rate
Appreciation against RMB
 by 100 bps 490 199
Depreciation against RMB
 by 100 bps (490) (199)

Change in HKD exchange rate
Appreciation against RMB
 by 100 bps 43 38
Depreciation against RMB
 by 100 bps (43) (38)

The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

(i) the analysis is based on the static gap at the balance sheet date, regardless of subsequent
changes;

(ii) the foreign exchange rate sensitivity is the gains or losses recognized as a result of a 100-basis

point fluctuation in the absolute value of foreign exchange rates against the closing price (middle
price) of RMB at the balance sheet date;

(iii) the fluctuation of exchange rates by 100 basis points at the balance sheet date is based on the

assumption of exchange rates movement over the next 12 months;